



2020 Staunton Republican Committee Mass Meeting Declaration of Candidacy Form

I hereby declare that I am qualified to seek election and/or participate at the February 25, 2020 Staunton Republican Mass Meeting, in accordance with the qualifications set forth in the RPV Party Plan and in the Staunton Republican Committee Mass Meeting Call. I affirm with a check mark that:

I am a legally qualified voter in Staunton;	
I am in accord with the principles of the Republican Party;	
I pledge to support all Republican nominees for their respective offices in the Nov. 3, 20	20 general election;
Signature:Date:	
Full Legal Name (Please Print):	
Registered Voting Address (Please Print):	
Ward: Phone: Email (pls print):	
CHECK ALL THAT APPLY	FEES PAID
Delegate, Staunton City Republican Committee Mass Meeting on February 25, 2020 (Voluntary filing fee of \$5 to help defray costs)	\$
Member, Staunton City Republican Committee	
filing as Ward Member, filing as At-large Member (Membership dues \$15)	\$
Delegate to the 2020 6th Cong. District Republican Convention on May 30, 2020 (Voluntary filing fee of \$20 to help defray costs of Convention)	\$
Delegate to the 2020 Republican Party of Virginia State Convention on May 2, 2020 (Voluntary filing fee of \$35 to help defray costs of Convention)	\$
Candidate for Unit Chair, Staunton Republican Committee (Attach letter of intent-letter must be included to be considered a candidate.)	
TOTAL FEES PAID (Please make one check payable to the Staunton Republican Committee)	\$

Please return this form and all fees due to the Staunton City Republican Committee, Ms. Betty Jordan, at 303 Sussex Drive, Staunton, VA 24401, by **Friday, February 21st at 5pm** if filing for membership or delegate to a convention, or by **Friday, February 7th, at 5pm** if filing for Chair. Postmarks do not govern for either prefile deadline. If submitted in person on the deadline date, it must be received in person by Ms. Jordan prior to 5pm.

Paid for and authorized by the Staunton City Republican Committee • Matthew Fitzgerald, Unit Chair